

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk



# Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## **NEWS RELEASE**

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 3, 2020

#### Contacts

Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648 Media Info: (562) 462-2833

### Vote Centers are Officially Closed in the Presidential General Election

**LOS ANGELES** – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced Vote Centers are official closed in the Presidential General Election.

Election results will be available on our website at LAVote.net.

The first election result update will consist of all Vote by Mail ballots received and verified prior to Election Day. The second update will include all ballots cast at a Vote Center in the 10-day early voting period. The third and subsequent updates will include all ballots cast in-person at a Vote Center on Election Day.

Results will be updated automatically throughout the night as ballots make their way from across Los Angeles County to our central Tally Operation Center in Downey.

A live stream of Election Night activities is available on our <u>website</u>.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net and follow us on Twitter @LACountyRRCC.

#### ###





